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School closes Friday 27th March, reopens Monday 13th April  
Morrclo

Shakespeare performance 

Class 4 have been practising 

‘The Tempest’ at school - at 

King James Academy in 

Bishop Auckland last week 

they did a marvellous 

performance, a round of applause to 

everyone involved! 

Robinwood trip  

Eleven pupils from Class 3 and Class 4 

have gone on a residential trip to 

Robinwood in Cumbria this Wednesday, 

returning on Friday. We’re sure they 

are having a great time, please look at 

the school blog to see their adventures! 

Easter Egg Awards 

 The children produced some excellent 

entries with their eggs, the winners 

were as follows – 

KS1 – 1st Connor 

         2nd Jak  

KS2 – 1st Harry 

         2nd Paige 

Sainsburys vouchers 

We are collecting Sainsburys vouchers 

in school; please send any you have in to 

us. Thanks! 

 

 

 

 

School disco 

Another great night with our Easter 

disco, the children were 

well behaved and had a 

fantastic time. Thanks to 

the Friends of Sunnybrow 

for organising this event. 

Car Park 

Would you please note that the car park 

at the front of the school is for staff 

only – there should be no parking or 

dropping off for parents/carers. 

Blog 

Visit it at 4sunnybrow.weebly.com or 

through the link on the school website, 

the whole school can now blog. Please 

leave comments on our posts, which are 

monitored by Miss Potts and need to be 

approved before they show on the site 

for E safety reasons. 

Toddler Group 

The Toddler group meets on Tuesdays 

from 9.15 am – 10.45 am 

here at school. All members, 

old and new, are welcome 

to attend. 
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Diary of Events 

 
---------------------------------------------------------------------  

  

  

Wednesday 25th- Friday 27th March       - Robinwood trip 

Friday 27th March                           - School closes for Easter holidays 

Monday 13th April                            - School reopens 

Monday 4th May                              - Bank holiday school closed 

Thursday 7th May                            - School closed polling station 

Monday 11th –Friday 15th May              - SATS week 

Thursday 21st May                           - Strictly Sunnybrow 

Friday 22nd May                              - School closes for half term 

Monday 1st June                              - School reopens 

Wednesday 10th June                        - Spring clean 1 -3pm 

Thursday 11th June                           - Y6 Durham Cathedral Leavers Service 

Friday 26th June                              - School closed teacher training 

Monday 29th June – Friday 3rd July         - Maths week 

Wednesday 1st July                           - Go Givers Celebration 

Friday 17th July                               - School closes summer holidays 

Wednesday 2nd September                   - School reopens         

    


